

NO. A09-1773

State of Minnesota
 In Court of Appeals

In the Matter of the Administrative Order issued to Wright County

Wright County,

Relator,

vs.

Department of Labor and Industry,

Respondent,

and

Corinna Township,

Respondent.

RELATOR WRIGHT COUNTY'S REPLY BRIEF

Scott T. Anderson (#0227638)
 Matthew J. Bialick (#0389088)
 RÁTWIK, ROSZAK & MALONEY, P.A.
 730 Second Avenue South, Suite 300
 Minneapolis, MN 55402
 (612) 339-0060

Attorneys for Relator

Peter B. Tiede (#0245094)
 Cally E. Swanson (#0388980)
 MURNANE BRANDT
 30 East Seventh Street, Suite 3200
 St. Paul, MN 55101
 (651) 227-9411

Attorneys for Respondent Corinna Township

Christopher M. Kaisershot (#0268665)
 Assistant Attorney General
 MINNESOTA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S
 OFFICE
 1400 Bremer Tower
 445 Minnesota Street
 St. Paul, MN 55101-2131
 (651) 282-9992

Attorney for Respondent DOLI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION AND ARGUMENT1

A. DOLI’S INTERPRETATION IS ENTITLED TO NO DEFERENCE1

B. DIVESTING THE COUNTY OF AUTHORITY TO ADMINISTER THE
CODE DOES NOT COME FROM ANY PLAIN LANGUAGE OF
CHAPTER 326B OF MINNESOTA STATUTES1

C. THE SUPERFLUOUS ARGUMENT9

D. THE DNR E-MAIL9

E. THE WRIGHT COUNTY RESOLUTION OF JULY, 200810

CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

West Circle Properties LLC v. Hall, 634 N.W.2d 238 (Minn. App. 201), 3, 4

Statutes

Minn. Stat. Chapter 326B..... 1, 2, 6

Minn. Stat. § 326B.103 2, 10

Minn. Stat. § 326B.105 1

Minn. Stat. § 326B.121 6

Minn. Stat. § 326B.133 1

Minn. Stat. Chapter 394 2, 3, 8, 9, 10

Minn. Stat. § 394.32 2

Minn. Stat. § 394.33 3

Minn. Stat. Chapter 462 9, 10

Rules

Minnesota Rule 6120.3900 10

Other Authorities

Minnesota State Building Code passim
